C
u
rren
t S
en
so
rs
Tam

17.5
39
11
34
10
22.2
24
Tamura
Part No.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Output
Voltage
@ Nominal Current
L03S Series
838-L03S050D15 L03S050D15 A ±50AT ±4V ±150AT ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S100D15 L03S100D15 A ±100AT ±4V ±300AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S200D15 L03S200D15 A ±200AT ±4V ±600AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S300D15 L03S300D15 A ±300AT ±4V ±700AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S400D15 L03S400D15 A ±400AT ±4V ±700AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S500D15 L03S500D15 A ±500AT ±4V ±700AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
838-L03S600D15 L03S600D15 A ±600AT ±4V ±700AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.08 12.58 11.53
L07P Series
838-L07P003D15 L07P003D15 B ±3A ±4V ±9A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
838-L07P005D15 L07P005D15 B ±5A ±4V ±15A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
838-L07P010D15 L07P010D15 B ±10A ±4V ±30A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
838-L07P015D15 L07P015D15 B ±15A ±4V ±45A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
838-L07P020D15 L07P020D15 B ±20A ±4V ±60A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
838-L07P025D15 L07P025D15 B ±25A ±4V ±75A ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 16.47 13.61 12.18
L08P Series
838-L08P050D15 L08P050D15 C ±50AT ±4V ±150AT ±15V ±5% <±2 mV/°C 14.91 11.66 10.69
838-L08P100D15 L08P100D15 C ±100AT ±4V ±300AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.09 12.59 11.54
838-L08P150D15 L08P150D15 C ±150AT ±4V ±350AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.09 12.59 11.54
838-L08P200D15 L08P200D15 C ±200AT ±4V ±350AT ±15V ±5% <±1 mV/°C 16.09 12.59 11.54
L18P Series
838-L18P003D15 L18P003D15 D ±3A ±4V ±9A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P005D15 L18P005D15 D ±5A ±4V ±15A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P010D15 L18P010D15 D ±10A ±4V ±30A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P015D15 L18P015D15 D ±15A ±4V ±45A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P020D15 L18P020D15 D ±20A ±4V ±60A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P025D15 L18P025D15 D ±25A ±4V ±60A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P030D15 L18P030D15 D ±30A ±4V ±90A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.60 9.57 8.56
838-L18P040D15 L18P040D15 E ±40A ±4V ±120A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.96 9.88 8.84
838-L18P050D15 L18P050D15 E ±50A ±4V ±150A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.96 9.88 8.84
838-L18P060D15 L18P060D15 E ±60A ±4V ±180A ±15V ±5% <±1.5 mV/°C 11.96 9.88 8.84
Fig. Maximum
Current
Nominal Primary
DC Current

• Insulation Resistance @ 500VDC: more than 500MΩ
• Operating Temperature: -10°C to +85°C
• Output Linearity: ±0.25%
• Response Time: 1μ sec.
Power
Supply
Offset Temperature
Coefficient
Tamura
Part No.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Maximum
Current
838-S22P006S05 S22P006S05 F ±6A ±18A 2.5V±0.625V 5V ±0.05mV/°C 16.35 12.80 11.73
838-S22P015S05 S22P015S05 F ±15A ±45A 2.5V±0.625V 5V ±0.05mV/°C 16.35 12.80 11.73
838-S22P025S05 S22P025S05 F ±25A ±75A 2.5V±0.625V 5V ±0.05mV/°C 16.35 12.80 11.73
Fig. Output Voltage
@ Nominal Current
Nominal Primary
R.M.S. Current